## P99000035009

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	All Credit	Mortgage & Inve	stments, Inc.	0 -1 : 201 - 2 7 - 7
	(Froposed corpo	rate name - must include su	ffix) }^\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	 1324(
		<del>-</del> -	-04/15/991 ****87,50	01081004
			. ,	
Enclosed is an original	and one(1) copy of the article	es of incorporation and a	a check for :	_
Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED	
FROM: _	Anil Kumar Lalwa	_	-	E
	Name (Pri	inted or typed)		· ,
-	4200 Community Di	rive #2215	SECRE I	**************************************
-	West Palm Beach,	FL 33409 tate & Zip	TARY OF STANSEE, FLO	
	561-689-8481		- LOZ	. <b>.</b>

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

Jun 2

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned in	corporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation u	ndon the Florida		
Business Corporati	on Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorpo	ration		
	1 may and make a significant po	1 411011.		
ARTICLE I	NAME	_ <del></del>		
The name of the co	rporation shall be:			
	•			
	All Credit Mortgage & Investments, Inc.	<u></u>		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	=		
	of business and mailing address of this corporation sha	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
- xx prixitipal place	or ousmoss and manning address of this corporation sha	II be:		
	4200 Community Drive	<del></del>		
	Suite 2215	₹		
	West Palm Beach, FL 33409			
ARTICLE III	SHARES	<i>3</i> .		
	an of stools that this area with the state of the state o			
time is: 10,000 (Ter	es of stock that this corporation is authorized to have ou	itstanding at any one		
time is. 10,000 (16)	u Thousand snares).	_		
ARTICLE IV	INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET A			
	da street address of the initial registered agent are:	DURESS &		
140 14140 4144 1 1011(	assiscer address of the limital registered agent are:	是 元 11		
	Anil Lalwani	PR 15 AM 10: 3  RETARY OF STA		
		<u> </u>		
	4200 Community Drive Suite 2215			
	West Palm Beach, FL 33409	57 53		
ARTICLE V	TATOOD A MOD	- 22		
	INCORPORATOR	OM		
The hame and addre	ss of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation	are:		
	Anil Lalwani			
		_		
	4200 Community Drive	=		
	Suite 2215			
	West Palm Beach, FL 33409	_		
	^			
		<del>-</del>		
1/1/1	leve > 4/11	/ 9 <sup>=</sup> G		
1/000	to the second of	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		
Anil Lalwani, Incorporator Date				

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Anil Lalwani, Registered Agent

Date